To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please tecord the attached original documents or con	
1 Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties.
E anny SPIRTUS  3 Maalot Street Holon, ISRAEL Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached  1 Yes No	Gilat Satellite Networks, Ltd. (99%) 21 Yegia Kapayim Street, Kiryat Arye Petah Tikva 49130, ISRAEL ane
3 Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Spacenet, Inc. (1%) 1750 Old Meadow Road McLean, Virginia 22102, USA  Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
$\ensuremath{^{\dag\dagger}}$ this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/827,370	B. Patent Number(s):
₹. fitional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence encerning the document should be mailed:  Elanner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1)01 G Street, N.W 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor V ashington, D.C. 20001-4597	Total Number of Applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 - This fee was paid 11-12-02. See attached original papers for proof of payment.  X Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)  (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use this Space	
9 Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Douglas W. Robinson, Reg. No. 32,751  Name of Person Signing	Signature April 14, 2003 Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, DANNY SPIRTUS, a citizen of Israel, having an address at 3 Maalot St., Holon, Israel (ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an MULTI-FEED REFLECTOR ANTENNA for which a U. S. application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent was filed on April 6, 2001, and accorded Application No. 09/827,370; and

WHEREAS, GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD., a company of Israel, having a place of business at 21 Yegia Kapayim St., Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva 49130, Israel, is desirous of acquiring 99% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and or foreign country which may be granted therefor and SPACENET, INC., a U. S. company, having a place of business at 1750 Old Meadow Road, McLean, Virginia 22102, is desirous of acquiring 1% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and or foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto GILAT and SPACENET, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, ritle, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all utilities, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenant that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

09/827,370

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said GILAT and SPACENET as assignees.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to GILAT and SPACENET or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to GILAT and SPACENET to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid GILAT and SPACENET, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

dus	21/6/2001
Danny SPIRTUS	Date

WITNESSES:

09/827,370

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/20/2001